

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17744 OF 2025

Mohammed Parvez Sarwar Khan ....PETITIONER

V/S

Axis Bank ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 29th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/02/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**